ROSCOE TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES
Grave Opening Prices
Effective December 15, 2024

LOT PRICES ....... Roscoe Township Residents $825.00 Non-Residents $1075.00

Spring/Summer Charges
April 2 - Oct. 31
Full Grave Openings

Monday - Friday .......... $1150.00
Saturday ....coceeveveeeenns $1725.00
SUNday....ceveeeeeeevveennes $2225.00

Cremation Openings

Monday - Friday.......... $825.00
Saturday.....ccceeeeeeeennne $875.00
SUNAAY cevvereieeeeccnenes $1175.00

Fall/Winter Charges
Nov.1 - April 1
Full Grave Openings

Monday-Friday......... $1450.00
Saturday.....ccceeeeeenen $2025.00
SUNAAY.cceeeereneneenee $2525.00
Cremation Openings
Monday-Friday......... $1125.00
Saturday....ccceeevveennes $1175.00
SUNAaY..cccoeereevneennees $1475.00

Inclement weather charges during the Fall/Winter months an additional $300.00. That
amount may be reimbursed if the burial company does not charge the cemetery the
additional fee.



Additional Charges

Less than 24- hour Notice............ $400.00
Less than 48-hour Notice............. $300.00
Less than 72 -hour Notice............ $300.00 (November 1~ April 1 only)

After Hours

Monday - Friday if burial is after 3pm.......... $75.00/30 min.
Saturday if burial is after 2:30pm................ $100.00/30min.
Sunday if burialis after 2pm.....ceccveeereeennene. $125.00/30 min.

Disposition papers and payment must be received before the planned funeral date.



